
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3252
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2011
RENAMING OF RAILWAY STATION
Patle Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for renaming of Naila Railway Station as Naila Jaujgir Station;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): The State Government of Chhattisgarh was requested for examination of the proposal as per guidelines dated 11.09.1953 and 28.12.1960 regarding change of names of villages, towns, railway stations etc. Since the proposal lacked compliance as per the said guidelines, the same was not processed further. The status was suitably informed to the Hon'ble member, copy of which is enclosed as Annexure.
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